## PUBLIC NOTICE AGENDA

## CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK AND RECREATION BOARD BALBOA PARK COMMITTEE BALBOA PARK CLUB

## \*\*\*\*Cancellation Notice\*\*\*\*

The regular meeting of the Balboa Park Committee scheduled for 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 2, 2021 has been cancelled.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Notice of Next Balboa Park Meeting: January 6, 2022 @ 6PM Virtual Zoom Webinar

NOTICE POSTED Notices of the Balboa Park Committee Meetings are posted at:

Balboa Park Administration Building 2125 Park Blvd. San Diego, CA 92101

Posting also at:

http://www.sandiego.gov/park-and-recreation/general-info/brc.shtml

Please Note: If there are any questions regarding this agenda, please contact Johnny Chou at (619) 235–1106. This information is available in alternative formats upon request. To request an agenda in Braille, large print or cassette or to request a sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting, call Victor Nava at (619) 235–1124 at least five (5) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. Alternative Listening Devices (ALD's) are also available for the meeting if requested at least five (5) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability.